

Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Website: https://www.iiests.ac.in

No.225/ACAD/2025 Date: July17, 2025

Notification for Provisional Admission to M.Tech/MOP/M.Sc. Programme 2025–2026 through CCMT-2025 & CCMN-2025

The candidates who have been allotted seats under CCMT & CCMN 2025 process for provisional admission into M.Tech./MOP & M.Sc. Programme respectively of Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur for the academic year 2025–26 are instructed to follow the guidelines as given below.

All the candidates must be present during the physical verification of documents cum registration to be held on 5th, 6th, and 7th of August 2025, following the schedule given below

Date of	M. Tech/MoP Specialization	M. Sc. Course
Physical	(CCMT 2025)	(CCMN 2025)
Verification		
05/08/2025	1. M. Tech in Microelectronics and VLSI	1. M.Sc. in Chemistry
	Design	2. M.Sc. in Food Processing and
	2. M. Tech in RF and Photonics	Nutrition Science
	3. M. Tech in Communication Engineering &	
	Signal Processing	
	4. M. Tech. in Computer Science and	
	Engineering	
	5. M. Tech in Aerospace Engineering	
	6. M. Tech in Hydraulic Engineering	
	7. Master of Urban and Regional Planning	
06/08/2025	1. M. Tech in Structural Engineering	1. M.Sc. in Applied Geology
	2. M. Tech in Geotechnical Engineering	2. M.Sc. in Physics
	3. M. Tech in Transportation Engineering	
	4. M. Tech in Water Resources Engineering	
	and Geoinformatics	
	5. M. Tech in Environmental Engineering and	
	Management	
	6. M. Tech in Sustainable Energy Technology	
	and Development	
	7. M. Tech in VLSI Design	
	8. M. Tech in Biomedical Engineering	
07/08/2025	1. M. Tech in Control and Industrial	M.Sc. in Applied Mathematics
	Automation	
	2. M. Tech in Power Electronics, Machine and	
	Drives	
	3. M. Tech in Power and Energy Systems	
	4. M. Tech. in Information Technology	
	5. M. Tech in Advanced Manufacturing	
	Technology	
	6. M. Tech in Thermal Science and Energy	
	Technology	
	7. M. Tech in Machine Design	

8	3. M. Tech in Materials Science and
	Engineering
9	9. M. Tech in Machine Learning in Materials
	Engineering
1	10. M. Tech in Mining and Mineral Engineering
1	11. M. Tech in Mechatronics

Time of the physical verification cum registration: 11AM to 3.00 PM (5th, 6th, and 7th of August 2025). Venue: Institute Hall, IIEST, Shibpur

NB: The physical verification of documents cum registration of the candidates who have been allotted seats under CCMT & CCMN 2025 through National Spot Round (NSR) of CCMT & CCMN 2025 (Phase-III) process (Deadline for Online Document Verification is Friday, 08 August, 2025) for provisional admission into M. Tech./MOP & M.Sc. Programme of the Institute will be held on 11th August 2025 (12 AM to 3.00 PM).

NOTE:

- Original Documents/ Certificates [which the candidate has uploaded for online document verification (Refer Annexure-III of CCMT & CCMN 2025 Brochure)] need to be produced during physical verification (Self attested photocopies of all the documents must be submitted):
- 1. Provisional Seat Allotment Letter (PSAL) of the finally allotted seat downloaded from the CCMT & CCMN portal through the candidate's login, duly signed by the candidate.
- 2. Online Document Verification Certificate (ODVC) issued form, CCMT-2025 & CCMN-2025 website.
- 3. Valid GATE /JAM Score Card
- 4. Proof of payment of Seat Acceptance Fee (SAF) and Partial Admission Fee (PAF) already paid in the CCMT and CCMN 2025 portal.
- 5. Proof of Institute balance fee payment
- 6. AADHAAR CARD
- 7. Proof of Date of Birth
- 8. Mark sheets & Certificates (from Class 10 level onwards)
- 9. Course Completion Certificate from Institute/University and Undertaking for course completion if the result is awaited (Format is given in CCMT 2025 & CCMN 2025 portal).
- 10. Category Certificate (If applicable) and PWD certificate (If applicable):

Original Certificate of Category (EWS / OBC(NCL) / SC / ST), if applicable, issued by the competent authority as per the prescribed format given in CCMT & CCMN 2025 portal. EWS and OBC (NCL) certificates must be issued on or after 01.04.2025.

Original Certificate for Persons with Disabilities (PWD) issued by Medical Board notified under PWD Act (format given in CCMT & CCMN 2025 portal)

- 11. Migration Certificate (in original: must be submitted within 30/09/2025)
- 12. Blood Group testing report or Certificate (Original to be submitted)
- 13. 04 (Four) copies passport size color photograph
- 14. Self-declaration for any discrepancy found (Format attached).
- 15. M.Tech./MOP/ M.Sc. Enrollment Form (Format Available on the Institute Website for Download)

Certificate Format CCMT 2025: https://ccmt.admissions.nic.in/certificate-formats/

Certificate Format CCMN 2025: https://ccmn.admissions.nic.in/certificate-formats/

• Payment of Institute balance fee:

For detail fees go through the following link:

 $\underline{https://www.iiests.ac.in/assets/images/notifications/Order-Fee-Structure-Revised-BoG-UG-PG-Ph.D-\underline{24062025.pdf}}$

For online payment, Bank details are given below:

Payment can also be made directly in the above-mentioned bank branch on the day of physical

ACCOUNT NAME: HEST, SHIBPUR -STUDENTS FEE

Bank Name: UCO Bank Branch name: BESU BranchMICR No.: 700028178 IFSC Code: UCBA0002369

Account Type: Savings Account Account Number: 23690110000489

reporting.

• The Semester will commence from August 13, 2025. The mode of classes will be OFFLINE.

• Information for Hostel accommodation:

The Institute has limited accommodation in hostels. Students admitted in any of the M.Tech/MOP & M.Sc. programme can apply for hostel accommodation during physical reporting. **Allotment of seats will be based on the distance (mentioned in the Aadhaar card / Voter identity card) and mode of communication to reach the Institute from the home address of the student.** Information about hostel fees is available on the Institute Website (https://www.iiests.ac.in/assets/images/notifications/Order-Fee-Structure-Revised-BoG-UG-PG-Ph.D-24062025.pdf).

Note:

Hostel application fees to be paid only after hostel allocation (Do not pay in advance)

Mode of Payment for Mess fees can be made ONLY through Debit Card, Credit Card, Net Banking and UPI Payment (NO CASH ACCEPTED)

The Hostel application form may be accessed from the link (to be submitted after the physical reporting): https://www.iiests.ac.in/ckfinder/userfiles/files/Application_form_for_hostel%202025-26%20(1).pdf

This is issued with the approval of the Dean (Academic).

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya Joint Registrar (Academic)

No.225/ACAD/2025 Date: July17, 2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to the Director
- 2. The Dean(Student Welfare)
- 3. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers
- 4. The Chairman-SPGC
- 5. The Professor-In-Charge (Admission)
- 6. The Chief Warden
- 7. The Student Senate
- 8. The Academic Section-File
- 9. Institute Website

Joint Registrar (Academic), IIEST, Shibpur

Mhatfuckeyv

Self-Declaration for Any Discrepancy Found

To Date: The Dean (Academic) IIEST, Shibpur Howrah 711 103
Subject: Seeking permission for provisional admission in M.Tech/MOP/M.Sc. Programme 2025–2026
Sir, This is to inform you that I have been selected for admission in M.Tech/MOP/M.Sc. Programme 2025–2026 in IIEST. I declare that:
I understand that my admission in the M.Tech/MOP/M.Sc. Programme 2025–2026 shall be provisional subject to the physical verification of the documents.
If anything found wrong during physical verification of the document, my admission shall be cancelled.
I am not submitting any fabricated documents which have been tampered with or making statements which are incorrect or false regarding my disability/category certificate. In later stage if it is found fake, the admission of my candidature in this Institute will be cancelled and appropriate legal action can be taken against me by the appropriate authority of the Institute.
Thanking you.
Yours faithfully
(Full Signature of the student with date)
Name of the Student:
GATE /JAM Registration ID:
Name of the Department/School/Centre:
Specialization (Only for M. Tech candidate):
Mobile No:
Guardian's Mobile No:



Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah- 711 103, West Bengal, India

M.Tech/MOP/M.Sc. Enrollment Form

Affix your recent passport size photograph

Name of t	he Candidate (in Block Lette	rs):		
Father's 1	Name:			
Mother's	Name:			
Date of Bi	rth (as per Birth / Matriculat	ion Certificate) DD/MM/YYYY:		
Age as on	05/08/2025:years Gen	nder:Religion:	Blood Group:	
Category	(General / EWS/ SC / ST / OB	C (NCL) / PWD):		
Name of t	he Program / Specialization:			
Name of t	he Department/Centre / Sch	ool:		
Details of	Qualifications (from Class 10	O th Standard onwards up to gra	duate level)	
Sl. No.	Name of the Examination / Degree	Board / University	Marks in percentage / CGPA or equivalent	Year of passing
GATE/JAI	M Score:Ye	ar of valid GATE score (if appli	cable):	
If others.	mention			

Add	ress and mobile number of Father/Mother/Guardian:			
Add	ress for correspondence:			
Mol	oile No:Email Id:			
knov	hereby declare that the information furnished in this application is trwledge and belief. I will submit my original migration certificate (if no 19/2025. I promise to abide by the rules and regulations of the Institute.			
Date	Full Signature of			
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Sl. No.	Document type	Ver YES	ified NO	Remark
1. 1.	Provisional Admission Letter (PAL) from CCMT & CCMN - 2025 website.	1123	NO	
2.	Online Document Verification Certificate (ODVC) issued from CCMT-2025 &			
	CCMN-2025 website.			
3.	Valid GATE / JAM Score Card			
4.	Proof of Institute Balance fee payment			
5.	AADHAAR CARD			
6.	Proof of Date of Birth			
7. 8.	Mark sheets & Certificates (from Class 10 level onwards) Course Completion Certificate form Institute/University if result is awaited (Format is given in CCMT 2025 & CCMN 2025 portal).			
9.	Category Certificate (If applicable) and PWD certificate (If applicable). Original Certificate of Category (EWS / OBC-NCL / SC / ST), if applicable, issued by the competent authority as per the prescribed format given (EWS/OBC-NCL category certificate must be issued on or after 01.04.2025) in CCMT & CCMN portal. Original Certificate for Persons with Disabilities (PWD) issued by Medical Board notified under PWD Act (format given in CCMT & CCMN portal)			
10.	Blood Group Certificate (Original to be submitted)			
11.	Self-declaration for any discrepancy found			
12.	Original migration certificate			
Inf	ormation mentioned above are checked and verified with regard to original of documents Allowed/not a	allowed	to enro	11
			0	
	Verifying Official AR(AC	C)/JR(A0	C)	



Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - 2 Year M.Tech.

Sl. No.	Particulars	
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Institutional caution money (refundable)	6000
2	Admission fee	3000
3	Alumni fee	2000
4	Benevolent fee	1000
5	Convocation registration fee	3000
6	Seminar/Thesis fee	1500
	Total (A)	16500

В	ANNUAL CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Central computing facility and internet fee	3000
2	Sports fee	1000
3	Comprehensive mediclaim insurance premium *	1600
4	Techno-Cultural event fee	2000
	Total (B)	7600

C	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid in every semester)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Semester registration fee	1000
2	Examination fee	1500
3	Library fee	1500
4	Career development, training and placement fee	1500
5	Students activity fee	1500
6	Health care and wellbeing fee	1000
7	Infrastructure maintenance fee	2500
8	Development fee	1000
	Total (C)	11500

D	SEMESTER TUITION FEE (to be paid every semester)	Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates admitted through CCMT	SC and ST candidates admitted through CCMT		Candidates under DASA Non- SAARC			Candidates under Study in India (SII) Non-SAARC	G: 1 : 7 II	Candidates under ICCR Non-SAARC	Candidates under ICCR SAARC
1	Tuition Fee	35000	0	50000	\$ 4000	\$ 2000	\$ 1500	\$ 3000	\$ 1500	\$ 3000	\$ 1500

E	HOSTEL SEAT RENT (Applicable for all the students and to be paid per semester by students with hostel accomodation)**	Amount (Rs.)
1	Hostel Seat Rent (Includes Room Rent, Electricity, Water Charges, etc.)	10000



Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - 2 Year M.Tech.

Sl. No.				Particu	lars						
F	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE	Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates admitted through CCMT	SC and ST candidates admitted through CCMT	All self sponsored candidates	Candidates under DASA Non- SAARC	Candidates under DASA SAARC	Candidates under MEA Nepal	Candidates under Study in India (SII) Non-SAARC	Candidates under Study in India (SII) SAARC	Candidates under ICCR Non-SAARC	Candidates under ICCR SAARC
Without Hostel											
1	At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. monsoon semester of the 1 st year	70600	35600	85600	35600 + \$ 4000	35600 + \$ 2000	35600 + \$ 1500	35600 + \$ 3000	35600 + \$ 1500	35600 + \$ 3000	35600 + \$ 1500
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 nd /4 th semester	46500	11500	61500	11500 + \$ 4000	11500 + \$ 2000	11500 + \$ 1500	11500 + \$ 3000	11500 + \$ 1500	11500 + \$ 3000	11500 + \$ 1500
3	For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 st semester i.e. 3 rd semester	54100	19100	69100	19100 + \$ 4000	19100 + \$ 2000	19100 + \$ 1500	19100 + \$ 3000	19100 + \$ 1500	19100 + \$ 3000	19100 + \$ 1500
			Wi	ith Hoste	l						
4	At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D+E) i.e. monsoon semester of the 1 st year	80600	45600	95600	45600 + \$ 4000	45600 + \$ 2000	45600 + \$ 1500	45600 + \$ 3000	45600 + \$ 1500	45600 + \$ 3000	45600 + \$ 1500
5	For Winter Semester (C+D+E) i.e. 2 nd /4 th semester	56500	21500	71500	21500 + \$ 4000	21500 + \$ 2000	21500 + \$ 1500	21500 + \$ 3000	21500 + \$ 1500	21500 + \$ 3000	21500 + \$ 1500
6	For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D+E) after the 1 st semester i.e. 3 rd semester	64100	29100	79100	29100 + \$ 4000	29100 + \$ 2000	29100 + \$ 1500	29100 + \$ 3000	29100 + \$ 1500	29100 + \$ 3000	29100 + \$ 1500

G	HOSTEL MESS CHARGES (Applicable for all the students with hostel accomodation and to be paid per semester)***	Amount (Rs.)
1	Mess establishment fee	6000
2	Mess entrance fee	1700
3	Mess food fee	20000
	Total (G)	27700

Note:

- * Mediclaim Policy amount may vary year to year.
- Mess food fee is adjustable with the actual mess bills, extra mess bill to be paid separately. Any excess amount will be refunded/adjusted after the closing of the semester.
- For conversion rate of foreign exchange, use conversion rate fixed by Reserve Bank of India on date of transfer of fees. All fee amounts are in INR (₹) unless explicitly mentioned otherwise. Note that \$ refers to US\$.
- All fees are subjected to periodic revisions, as per institute policy. All fees are non-refundable, unless mentioned otherwise.
- **Additional rent of Rs.1000/- per semester for single room, if allotted, shall be collected later as dues.
- *** The students will be required to pay additionally mess caution money (one time and refundable) of Rs.1000/- during hostel allotment.
- Bank account details for payment of fee *F* is as follows:

Name of the account: IIEST, SHIBPUR - STUDENTS FEE; Branch name: UCO BANK, BESU BRANCH, IIEST, SHIBPUR, HOWRAH - 711103; Ph: 03326680042; email id.: hobesu@ucobank.co.in; IFSC Code: UCBA0002369 MICR Code: 700028178 Account No.: 23690110000489 Swift Code: UCBAINBB001

• Bank account details for payment of fee \underline{G} will be notified by HMC.



Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - 2 Year M.Plan.

Sl. No.	Particulars	
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Institutional caution money (refundable)	6000
2	Admission fee	3000
3	Alumni fee	2000
4	Benevolent fee	1000
5	Convocation registration fee	3000
	Total (A)	15000

В	ANNUAL CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Central computing facility and internet fee	3000
2	Sports fee	1000
3	Comprehensive mediclaim insurance premium *	1600
4	Techno-Cultural event fee	2000
	Total (B)	7600

C	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid in every semester)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Semester registration fee	1000
2	Examination fee	1500
3	Library fee	1500
4	Career development, training and placement fee	1500
5	Students activity fee	1500
6	Health care and wellbeing fee	1000
7	Infrastructure maintenance fee	2500
8	Development fee	1000
9	Seminar/Thesis fee	1000
•	Total (C)	12500

D	SEMESTER TUITION FEE (to be paid every semester)	Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates admitted through CCMT	SC and ST candidates admitted through CCMT		Candidates under DASA Non- SAARC	Candidates under DASA SAARC	Candidates under MEA Nepal	Candidates under Study in India (SII) Non-SAARC	Candidates under Study in India (SII) SAARC	Candidates under ICCR Non-SAARC	Candidates under ICCR SAARC
1	Tuition Fee	35000	0	50000	\$ 4000	\$ 2000	\$ 1500	\$ 3000	\$ 1500	\$ 3000	\$ 1500

E	HOSTEL SEAT RENT (Applicable for all the students and to be paid per semester by students with hostel accomodation)**	Amount (Rs.)
1	Hostel Seat Rent (Includes Room Rent, Electricity, Water Charges, etc.)	10000



Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - 2 Year M.Plan.

Sl. No.				Particu	llars						
F	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE	Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates admitted through CCMT	SC and ST candidates admitted through CCMT	All self sponsored candidates	Candidates under DASA Non- SAARC	Candidates under DASA SAARC	Candidates under MEA Nepal	Candidates under Study in India (SII) Non-SAARC	Candidates under Study in India (SII) SAARC	Candidates under ICCR Non-SAARC	Candidates under ICCR SAARC
			Witl	nout Hos	tel	•					
1	At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. monsoon semester of the 1 st year	70100	35100	85100	35100 + \$ 4000	35100 + \$ 2000	35100 + \$ 1500	35100 + \$ 3000	35100 + \$ 1500	35100 + \$ 3000	35100 + \$ 1500
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 nd /4 th semester	47500	12500	62500	12500 + \$ 4000	12500 + \$ 2000	12500 + \$ 1500	12500 + \$ 3000	12500 + \$ 1500	12500 + \$ 3000	12500 + \$ 1500
3	For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 st semester i.e. 3 rd semester	55100	20100	70100	20100 + \$ 4000	20100 + \$ 2000	20100 + \$ 1500	20100 + \$ 3000	20100 + \$ 1500	20100 + \$ 3000	20100 + \$ 1500
			Wi	ith Hoste	l						
4	At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D+E) i.e. monsoon semester of the 1 st year	80100	45100	95100	45100 + \$ 4000	45100 + \$ 2000	45100 + \$ 1500	45100 + \$ 3000	45100 + \$ 1500	45100 + \$ 3000	45100 + \$ 1500
5	For Winter Semester (C+D+E) i.e. 2 nd /4 th semester	57500	22500	72500	22500 + \$ 4000	22500 + \$ 2000	22500 + \$ 1500	22500 + \$ 3000	22500 + \$ 1500	22500 + \$ 3000	22500 + \$ 1500
6	For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D+E) after the 1 st semester i.e. 3 rd semester	65100	30100	80100	30100 + \$ 4000	30100 + \$ 2000	30100 + \$ 1500	30100 + \$ 3000	30100 + \$ 1500	30100 + \$ 3000	30100 + \$ 1500

G	HOSTEL MESS CHARGES (Applicable for all the students with hostel accomodation and to be paid per semester)***	Amount (Rs.)
1	Mess establishment fee	6000
2	Mess entrance fee	1700
3	Mess food fee	20000
	Total (G)	27700

Note:

- * Mediclaim Policy amount may vary year to year.
- Mess food fee is adjustable with the actual mess bills, extra mess bill to be paid separately. Any excess amount will be refunded/adjusted after the closing of the semester.
- For conversion rate of foreign exchange, use conversion rate fixed by Reserve Bank of India on date of transfer of fees. All fee amounts are in INR (₹) unless explicitly mentioned otherwise. Note that \$ refers to US\$.
- All fees are subjected to periodic revisions, as per institute policy. All fees are non-refundable, unless mentioned otherwise.
- **Additional rent of Rs.1000/- per semester for single room, if allotted, shall be collected later as dues.
- *** The students will be required to pay additionally mess caution money (one time and refundable) of Rs.1000/- during hostel allotment.
- Bank account details for payment of fee *F* is as follows:

Name of the account: IIEST, SHIBPUR - STUDENTS FEE; Branch name: UCO BANK, BESU BRANCH, IIEST, SHIBPUR, HOWRAH - 711103; Ph: 03326680042; email id.: hobesu@ucobank.co.in; IFSC Code: UCBA0002369 MICR Code: 700028178 Account No.: 23690110000489 Swift Code: UCBAINBB001

• Bank account details for payment of fee \underline{G} will be notified by HMC.



Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - 2 Year M.Sc.

Sl. No.	Particulars Particulars	
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Institutional caution money (refundable)	6000
2	Admission fee	3000
3	Alumni fee	2000
4	Benevolent fee	1000
5	Convocation registration fee	3000
6	Seminar/Thesis fee	1500
	Total (A)	16500

В	ANNUAL CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Central computing facility and internet fee	3000
2	Sports fee	1000
3	Comprehensive mediclaim insurance premium *	1600
4	Techno-Cultural event fee	2000
	Total (B)	7600

С	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid in every semester)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Semester registration fee	1000
2	Examination fee	1500
3	Library fee	1500
4	Career development, training and placement fee	1500
5	Students activity fee	1500
6	Health care and wellbeing fee	1000
7	Infrastructure maintenance fee	2500
8	Development fee	1000
	Total (C)	11500

D	SEMESTER TUITION FEE (to be paid every semester)	Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates admitted through CCMN	SC and ST candidates admitted through CCMN	All self sponsored candidates	Candidates under Study in India (SII) Non-SAARC	Candidates under Study in India (SII) SAARC
1	Tuition Fee	7500	0	15000	\$ 3000	\$ 1500

E	HOSTEL SEAT RENT (Applicable for all the students and to be paid per semester by students with hostel accomodation)**	Amount (Rs.)
1	Hostel Seat Rent (Includes Room Rent, Electricity, Water Charges, etc.)	10000



Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - 2 Year M.Sc.

Sl. No.		Pa	rticulars					
F	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE	Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates admitted through CCMN	SC and ST candidates admitted through CCMN	All self sponsored candidates	Candidates under Study in India (SII) Non-SAARC	Candidates under Study in India (SII) SAARC		
	Without Hostel							
1	At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. monsoon semester of the 1 st year	43100	35600	50600	35600 + \$ 3000	35600 + \$ 1500		
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 nd /4 th semester	19000	11500	26500	11500 + \$ 3000	11500 + \$ 1500		
3	For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 st semester i.e. 3 rd semester	26600	19100	34100	19100 + \$ 3000	19100 + \$ 1500		
	With Hostel							
4	At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D+E) i.e. monsoon semester of the 1 st year	53100	45600	60600	45600 + \$ 3000	45600 + \$ 1500		
5	For Winter Semester (C+D+E) i.e. 2 nd /4 th semester	29000	21500	36500	21500 + \$ 3000	21500 + \$ 1500		
6	For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D+E) after the 1 st semester i.e. 3 rd semester	36600	29100	44100	29100 + \$ 3000	29100 + \$ 1500		

G	HOSTEL MESS CHARGES (Applicable for all the students with hostel accomodation and to be paid per semester)***	Amount (Rs.)
1	Mess establishment fee	6000
2	Mess entrance fee	1700
3	Mess food fee	20000
	Total (G)	27700

Note:

- * Mediclaim Policy amount may vary year to year.
- Mess food fee is adjustable with the actual mess bills, extra mess bill to be paid separately. Any excess amount will be refunded/adjusted after the closing of the semester.
- For conversion rate of foreign exchange, use conversion rate fixed by Reserve Bank of India on date of transfer of fees. All fee amounts are in INR (₹) unless explicitly mentioned otherwise. Note that \$ refers to US\$.
- All fees are subjected to periodic revisions, as per institute policy. All fees are non-refundable, unless mentioned otherwise.
- **Additional rent of Rs.1000/- per semester for single room, if allotted, shall be collected later as dues.
- *** The students will be required to pay additionally mess caution money (one time and refundable) of Rs.1000/- during hostel allotment.
- Bank account details for payment of fee <u>F</u> is as follows:
 - Name of the account: IIEST, SHIBPUR STUDENTS FEE; Branch name: UCO BANK, BESU BRANCH, IIEST, SHIBPUR, HOWRAH 711103; Ph: 03326680042; email id.: hobesu@ucobank.co.in; IFSC Code: UCBA0002369 MICR Code: 700028178 Account No.: 23690110000489 Swift Code: UCBAINBB001
- Bank account details for payment of fee \underline{G} will be notified by HMC.